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FRONTMAN® 10G

CONTROL PANEL
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INPUT: Plug instrument in here.

GAIN: Controls the amount of signal distortion
when Overdrive (C) is selected.

0.D.: Activates overdrive circuit.

VOLUME: Controls the loudness of the amplifier.

TREBLE/BASS: Use to adjust high and low
frequency tone.

AUX IN: 3.5mm input jack for CD player, drum
machine, etc. Adjust loudness of this input using
volume control on external device.

INPUT GAIN VOLUME TREBLE

@

G. HEADPHONES: Plug your headphones in

HEAD

\Y/ =

SN

BASS FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS POWER

Pe ®

here; the Frontman 10G speaker turns off
automatically.

POWER: Switches the amplifier ON-OFF as
indicated by the power-on light.

POWER CORD (REAR PANEL, NOT SHOWN):
Plug the unit in to a grounded outlet in
accordance with the voltage and frequency
ratings listed on the rear panel of the amplifier.

Attention: This product is a high-gain analog amplifier and may be susceptible to certain
external radio frequency (RF) electromagnetic field disturbances. To reduce interference, use a
high-quality shielded guitar cable and position the product away from any RF noise sources.

SPECIFICATIONS C€

TYPE PR 357
POWER REQUIREMENTS 28 watts
POWER AMP OUTPUT 10 watts RMS into 40

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT  Height: 11.5” (29.2 cm) Width: 10.5” (26.7 cm) Depth: 5.75” (14.6 cm) Weight: 8.5 Ibs. (3.9 kg)

Product specifications subject to change without notice.



FRONTMAN® 10G

PANEL DE CONTROL
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INPUT VOLUME TREBLE BASS FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS POWER
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A. INPUT: Conecte aqui su guitarra. G. HEADPHONES: Conecte aqui sus auriculares;
el altavoz del Frontman 10G se desactivara de

GAIN: Este mando controla la cantidad de forma automatica.

distorsién de sefal cuando elija la saturacion (C).

H. POWER: Este interruptor enciende-apaga el
amplificador, tal como verd indicado por el
piloto.

C. 0.D.: Activa el circuito Overdrive o de
saturacion.

D. VOLUME: Este mando le permite controlar el I

. CABLE DE CORRIENTE (PANEL TRASERO, NO
volumen del amplificador.

SE MUESTRA) : Conecte esta unidad a una

E. TREBLE/BASS: Use estos mandos para ajustar el salida de corriente con toma de tierra del voltaje
tono de las frecuencias agudas y graves. y amperaje indicados en el panel trasero.

F. AUXIN: Toma de entrada de 3.5 mm para la
conexién de su reproductor de CD, caja de
ritmos, etc. Ajuste el volumen de esta entrada
por medio del control de volumen de la otra

unidad.
Atencion: Este producto es un amplificador analdgico con una alta sensibilidad de
entrada, por lo que puede ser sensible a determinadas interferencias de campos
electromagnéticos de radiofrecuencia. Para reducir eventuales interferencias, utilice un
cable de guitarra apantallado de calidad y coloque el producto alejado de fuentes de
interferencias de radiofrecuencia.
CARACTERISTICAS C€
TIPO PR 357
CONSUMO 28W
POTENCIA DE SALIDA T0WRMS a4 0Q
MEDIDAS Y PESO Altura: 29.2 cm (11.5")  Anchura: 26.7 cm (10.5”) ~ Profundidade: 14.6 cm (5.75”")  Peso: 3.9 kg (8.5 Ibs.)

Las caracteristicas del producto pueden variar sin notificacion previa.

TONVdS3
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FRONTMAN® 10G

PANNEAU DE COMMANDE AVANT
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INPUT GAIN VOLUME TREBLE BASS FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS POWER
A. INPUT : Connectez votre guitare a cette entrée. G. HEADPHONES : Connectez votre casque a cette

embase (le haut-parleur du Frontman 10G est

AIN : Détermine le niv istorsion . y .
G Déte e le niveau de distorsio alors désactivé automatiquement).

appliquée lorsque la touche Overdrive (C) est en
position basse. H. POWER : Permet de mettre I'amplificateur sous/

. o . hors tension (indiqué par la Led).
0.D. : Permet d'activer le circuit de saturation.

I. CORDON SECTEUR (PANNEAU ARRIERE,
NON ILLUSTRE) : Connectez ce cordon a une
prise secteur avec terre dont la tension et la

E. TREBLE/BASS : Déterminent le niveau des fréquence correspondent aux valeurs indiquées
hautes/basses fréquences. sur la face arriére de I'amplificateur.

D. VOLUME : Détermine le niveau général de
I'amplificateur.

F. AUXIN: Entrée en Jack 3,5 mm permettant de
relier un lecteur de CD, une boite a rythmes,
etc. Le niveau de I'équipement connecté est
déterminé par son réglage de volume.

Attention : Cet appareil est un amplificateur analogique a gain élevé et peut étre
sensible a certaines perturbations extérieures telles que champs électromagnétiques et
radiofréquences (RF). Pour réduire les éventuels parasites et interférences, utilisez un cable
blindé de guitare de qualité et placez I'ampli loin de toute source de bruit RF.

CARACTERISTIQUES C€
TYPE PR 357
CONSOMMATION ELECTRIQUE 28 W
PUISSANCE DE SORTIE 10 W efficace dans 4 Q
DIMENSIONS ET POIDS Hauteur: 29,2 cm Largeur: 26,7 cm Profondeur: 14,6 cm Poids: 3.9 kg

Les caractéristiques du produit peuvent étre modifiées sans notice préalable.
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PAINEL DE CONTROLO

“,! e

CLEAN

T

INPUT GAIN VOLUME TREBLE BASS FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS POWER
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INPUT: Plugue aqui sua guitarra. G. HEADPHONES: Plugue aqui o seu fone-de-
ouvido; o alto-falante do Frontman 10G é
desligado automaticamente.

10G

GAIN: Controla a quantidade de distorcao do
sinal quando a opc¢édo Overdrive (C) estd ativa.
H. POWER: Liga ou desliga o amplificador, sendo

0.D.: Ativa o circuito de Overdrive. indicado pela luz do amplificador.

VOLUME: Controla o volume do amplificador. I. POWER CORD (PIANEL TRASSEIRO;
TREBLE/BASS: Use para regular a resposta das NAO MOSTRADO): Plugue a unidade em
frequéncias altas e baixas. uma tomada aterrada de acordo com as

especificagdes de voltagem e frequéncia listadas

AUX IN: Um plugue de 3.5mm para seu CD no painel traseiro do seu amplificador.
player, para sua bateria eletronica, etc. Ajuste

o volume dessa entrada usando o controle de
volume do dispositivo externo (aparelho que
esta conectado no AUX IN).

Atencdo: Este produto é um amplificador analégico de alto ganho e pode ser suscetivel
a determinados disttrbios externos de campos eletromagnéticos de radiofrequéncia
(RF). Para reduzir a interferéncia, use um cabo de guitarra blindado de alta qualidade e
posicione o produto longe de qualquer fonte de ruido de RF.

ESPECIFICAGCOES C€
TIPO PR 357
POTENCIA NECESSARIA 28W
POTEN(I_A DE SAIDA 10 watts RMS em 40
DIMENSOES E PESO Altura: 11.5” (29.2cm)  Largura: 10.5” (26.7 cm)  Profundidade: 5.75" (14.6.cm)  Peso: 8.5 Ibs. (3.9 kg)

As especificagdes do produto estéo sujeitas a alteragdes sem aviso prévio.

SandNLyod
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FRONTMAN® 10G

PANNELLO DI CONTROLLO
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INPUT: Connessione per la chitarra.

GAIN: Determina la quantita di distorsione del
segnale quando il circuito Overdrive (C) € attivo.

0.D.: Tasto di attivazione del circuito Overdrive.

VOLUME: Permette di regolare il volume audio
dell'amplificatore.

TREBLE/BASS: Usa questi controlli per regolare
il segnale nelle frequenze alte e basse.

AUX IN: Ingresso jack da 3.5mm utile per il
collegamento di lettori CD, Drum Machine, ecc. |l
livello di questo ingresso deve essere impostato
regolando il volume d'uscita della sorgente
sonora collegata.
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G. HEADPHONES: Collega le cuffie a questa
connessione; l'altoparlante di Frontman 10G si
disattivera automaticamente.

H. POWER: Interruttore per l'attivazione/
disattivazione dell'amplificatore (ON-OFF)
- status segnalato dall'indicatore Power-On
illuminato.

I. CAVO D’ALIMENTAZIONE (INGRESSO
ALIMENTAZIONE IEC, PANNELLO
POSTERIORE, NON VISUALIZZATO): Collega
I'unita ad una presa di corrente con messa a
terra, conforme alle specifiche di voltaggio e
frequenza riportate sul pannello posteriore del
tuo amplificatore.

ATTENZIONE: Questo prodotto é un amplificatore analogico con un'elevata sensibilita di
ingresso; pertanto, puo essere sensibile ad interferenze di campi elettromagnetici di alcune
frequenze radio. E possibile ridurre le interferenze posizionando il prodotto lontano da
queste fonti di frequenze radio utilizzando un cavo schermato di qualita per la chitarra.

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE C€

TIPO PR 357

REQUISITI ENERGETICI 28W

POTENZA IN USCITA 10 watts RMS su4Q
DIMENSIONI E PESO Altezza: 29.2 cm (11.5”)  Larghezza: 26.7 cm (10.5”)

Profondita: 14.6 cm (5.75")  Peso: 3.9 kg (8.5 Ibs.)

Le specifiche del prodotto sono soggette a modifiche senza preavviso..
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AUSGANGSLEISTUNG
ABMESSUNGEN UND GEWICHT  Hthe: 29.2 cm (11.57)

FRONTMAN® 10G

BEDIENFELD (VORDERSEITE)
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INPUT: SchlieBen Sie hier Ihre Gitarre an.

GAIN: Steuert die Starke der Signalverzerrung,
wenn Overdrive (C) gewahlt ist.

0.D.: Aktiviert die Overdrive-Schaltung.
VOLUME: Steuert die Lautstarke des Amps.
TREBLE/BASS: Regelt die Hohen und Basse.

AUX IN: 3.5 mm Eingangsbuchse fiir CD Player,
Drum Machines etc. Steuern Sie den Signalpegel
dieses Eingangs mit dem Lautstarkeregler des
angeschlossenen Gerats.

TREBLE

@

G. HEADPHONES: Hier schlieBen Sie lhre
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T oG

FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS POWER

e o

Kopfhorer an. Der Frontman 10G-Lautsprecher
schaltet sich automatisch ab.

POWER: Schaltet den Amp EIN/AUS. Ent-
sprechend ist die Power On LED aktiviert/deak-
tiviert.

NETZKABEL (RUCKSEITE, NICHT
ABGEBILDET): SchliefRen Sie das Gerét an eine
geerdete Netzsteckdose an, die den auf der
Amp-Rickseite angegebenen Spannungs- und
Frequenznennwerten entspricht.

Achtung! Bei diesem Produkt handelt es sich um einen analogen Verstdrker mit
hoher Verstérkungsleistung, der anfdllig fiir bestimmte externe elektromagnetische
Hochfrequenz (HF)-Stérungen sein kann. Um Interferenzen zu reduzieren, verwenden
Sie ein hochwertiges abgeschirmtes Gitarrenkabel und platzieren Sie das Produkt nicht
in der Nédhe von HF-Stérquellen.

TECHNISCHE DATEN C€

TYP PR 357

LEISTUNGSAUFNAHME 28W
10W RMS in 4Q

Breite: 26.7 cm (10.5”)

Tiefe: 14.6 cam (5.75")  Gewicht: 3.9 kg (8.5 Ibs.)

Produktspezifikationen kdnnen ohne vorherige Ankiindigung gedndert werden.
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FRONTMAN® 10G

PANEL STEROWANIA

HEAD
AUX IN PHONES ‘\

.
W

=)
o

R N A
%y/é%\bé =/ O ™
- -

INPUT GAIN VOLUME TREBLE BASS FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS POWER
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A. INPUT (WEJSCIE): Tu podtacza sie gitare. G. HEADPHONES (SLUCHAWKI): Tu podtacza sie
stuchawki. Po podtaczeniu stuchawek gtosnik
wzmachiacza Frontman 10G jest automatycznie
odtaczany.
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GAIN (CZULOSC WEJSCIOWA): Reguluje
przester sygnatu po wybraniu opcji Overdrive
Q).

H. POWER (PRZELACZNIK): Przetacznik zasilania

0.D.: Aktywuje obwdd Overdrive (przester). . wzmacniacza, wiaczanie jest sygnalizowane

D. VOLUME (GLOSNOSC): Reguluje 0gdlna Swiecacg sig dioda kontrolna.
gtosnosc wzmacniacza. I. PRZEWOD ZASILAJACY (PANEL TYLNY,
E. TREBLE/BASS (WYSOKIE TONY/BASY): NIE POKAZANO): Stuzy do podtaczenia
Stuzy do ustawienia koloru tonéw za pomoca wzmacniacza do gma%d'a uziemionego o
wyzszych i nizszych czestotliwosci. napieciu i czestotliwosci odpowiadajace;
) wartosciom wskazanym na tylnym panelu
F. AUXIN (DODATKOWE WEJSCIE): Gniazdo Wzmacniacza.

na 3,5mm jack z sygnatem z odtwarzacza CD,
automatycznego perkusisty itp. Gtosnos¢ tego
wejscia jest regulowana na wzmacniaczu za
pomoca potencjometru Volume.

Uwaga: Niniejszy produkt jest wzmacniaczem analogowym o wysokiej czutosci
wejsciowej, moze wiec by¢ wrazliwy na niektdre zaktdcajqce pola elektromagnetyczne
o czestotliwosci radiowej. Ewentualne zaktécenia mozna zmniejszy<, uzywajqc wysokiej
jakosci ekranowanego kabla gitarowego i umieszczajqc produkt poza zasiegiem Zrédet
zaktdceni czestotliwosci radiowych.

DANE TECHNICZNE C€
TYP PR 357
POBOR MOCY 28W
WYJSCIE POWER AMP 10 W do 40
WYMIARY | WAGA Wysoko$¢: 11,5” (29,2 cm)  Szerokos¢: 10,5” (26,7 cm)  Gtebokosc: 5,75” (14,6 cm) Waga: 8,5 Ibs. (3,09 kg)

Dane techniczne produktéw mogq ulec zmianie bez uprzedniego zawiadomienia.
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OVLADACI PANEL
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INPUT (VSTUP): Sem zapojte kytaru.

GAIN (VSTUPNI CITLIVOST): Ovlada mnozstvi
prebuzeni signalu, je-li zvoleny Overdrive (C).

0.D.: Aktivuje obvod Overdrive (pfebuzeni).

VOLUME (HLASITOST): Ovlada celkovou
hlasitost zesilovace.

TREBLE/BASS (VYSKY/BASY): Slouzi k
nastaveni barvy ténu pomoci vyssich a nizsich
frekvenci.

AUX IN (PRIDAVNY VSTUP): Zditka pro
3,5mm jack se signdlem z CD piehravace,
automatického bubenika apod. Hlasitost tohoto
vstupu se na kombu nastavuje potenciometrem
Volume.

TREBLE

‘\,' AUX IN
> A B Q Q

W i

FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS POWER

@ e o

G. HEADPHONES (SLUCHATKA): Sem pfipojte

sluchatka. Pfipojenim sluchatek se automaticky
odpoji reproduktor komba Frontman 10G.

H. POWER (VYPINAC): Vypina¢ napajeni komba,

zapnuti indikuje svitici kontrolka.

NAPAJECIi KABEL (SADNi PANEL,
NEZOBRAZENO): Slouzi k zapojeni komba

do uzemnéné zasuvky s napétim a frekvenci
odpovidajicimi hodnotdm uvedenym na zadnim
panelu zesilovace.

TYP

POZADOVANE NAPAJENI

VYSTUPNi VYKON
ROZMERY A HMOTNOST

Pozor: Tento vyrobek je analogovy zesilovac s vysokou vstupni citlivosti, takze muZe byt
citlivy na nékterd rusivd radiofrekvencni elektromagnetickd pole. Pfipadné ruseni sniZite
pouzitim kvalitniho stinéného kytarového kabelu a umisténim vyrobku mimo dosah
zdroju radiofrekvencniho rusent.

SPECIFIKACE

q3

PR 357

28W

10 W do 40

Vyska: 11,5” (292 cm)  Sitka: 10,5” (26,7 cm)

Hloubka: 5,75” (14,6 cm) Hmotnost: 8,5 Ibs. (3,9 kg)

Specifikace vyrobku se miZe bez predchoziho ozndmeni ménit.
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FRONTMAN® 10G

OVLADACI PANEL
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INPUT GAIN VOLUME TREBLE BASS FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS POWER
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A. INPUT (VSTUP): Sem zapojte gitaru. G. HEADPHONES (SLUCHADLA): Sem pripojte
slichadla. Pripojenim sluchadiel sa automaticky
odpoji reproduktor komba Frontman 10G.

O &1 B 8 4
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GAIN (VSTUPNA CITLIVOST): Ovlada
mnozstvo prebudenia signalu, ak je zvoleny
Overdrive (C). H. POWER (VYPINAC): Vypina¢ napajania komba,

tie indikuje svieti kontrolka.
0.D.: Aktivuje obvod Overdrive (prebudenie). zapnutie Indikuje svietiaca kontrofka

D VOLUME (HLASITOS): Ovléda celkovd I. NAPAJACI KABEL (ZADNY PANEL,
- ( ): Ovlada celkovu NEZOBRAZENE): SIuzi na zapojenie komba do

hlasitost zosilhovaca. uzemnenej zasuvky s napatim a frekvenciou

E. TREBLE/BASS (VYSKY/BASY): Sluzi na zodpovedajlcimi hodnotam uvedenym na
nastavenie farby tonu pomocou vyssich a nizsich zadnom paneli zosilfovaca.
frekvencii.

F. AUXIN (PRIDAVNY VSTUP): Zdierka pre
3,5 mm jack so signalom z CD prehrévaca,
automatického bubenika a pod. Hlasitost tohto
vstupu sa na kombe nastavuje potenciometrom

Volume.
Pozor: Tento vyrobok je analdgovy zosilfiovac s vysokou vstupnou citlivostou, takze
méZe byt citlivy na niektoré rusivé rddiofrekvencné elektromagnetické polia. Pripadné
rusenie znizite pouZitim kvalitného tieneného gitarového kdbla a umiestnenim vyrobku
mimo dosahu zdrojov rddiofrekvencného rusenia.
SPECIFIKACIA C€

TYP PR 357

POi'ADOVA[IE' NAPI-UANIE 28W

PVYSTUPNY VYKON 10W do 40

ROZMERY A HMOTNOST Vyska: 11,5” (29,2 cm) Sirka: 10,5” (26,7 cm) Hibka: 5,75" (14,6 cm) Hmotnost: 8,5 Ibs. (3,9 kg)

Specifikdcia vyrobku sa moZe bez predchddzajiiceho ozndmenia menit.
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VOLUME TREBLE BASS FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS POWER

INPUT (VHOD): Sem prikljucite kitaro. G. HEADPHONES (SLUSALKE): Sem prikljucite
sludalke. S prikljucitvijo slusalk se samodejno

GAIN (VHODNA OBCUTLJIVOST): Upravlja izklopi zvocnik ojacevalca Frontman 10G.

koli¢ino nasic¢enja signala, ¢e je izbran Overdrive
Q. H. POWER (STIKALO): Stikalo napajanja

ojacevalca, vklop kaze prizgana kontrolna lucka.

0.D.: Aktivira vezje Overdrive (nasi¢enje).

. NAPAJALNI KABEL (ZADNJA PLOSCA, NI
PRIKAZANO): SluZi za prikljucitev ojacevalca v
ozemljeno vti¢nico z napetostjo in frekvenco,

TREBLE/BASS (VISOKI TONI/NIZKI TONI): ki ustrezata vrednostim, navedenim na zadnji

Sluzi za nastavitev barve tona s pomo¢jo vijih plos¢i ojacevalca.

ali nizjih frekvenc.

VOLUME (GLASNOST): Upravlja skupno
glasnost ojacevalca.

AUX IN (DODATNI VHOD): Vhod za 3,5 mm
jack s signalom s CD predvajalnika, osebnega
bobnarja ipd. Glasnost vhoda se na ojacevalcu
nastavlja s potenciometrom Volume.

POZOR: Ta izdelek je analogni ojacevalnik z visoko vhodno obcutljivostjo, zato je lahko
obcutljiv na nekatera moteca radiofrekvencna elektromagnetna polja. Da bi zmanjsali
morebitne motnje, uporabite kakovosten oklopljen kitarski kabel in izdelek postavite
zunaj virov radiofrekvencnih moten.

SPECIFIKACIJE c E
TYP PR 357
PZAHTEVE ZA NAPAJANJE 28 W
1ZHODNA MOC 5 10 W do 40
DIMENZIJE IN TEZA Visina: 11,5” (29,2 cm) Sirina: 10,5” (26,7 cm) Globina: 5,75" (14,6 cm) Teza: 8,5 Ibs. (3,9 kg)

Tehnicni podatki se lahko spremenijo brez predhodnega opozorila.

10
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A. INPUT: Sluit hier je instrument aan. G. HOOFDTELEFOON: Sluit hier je hoofdtelefoon

aan; de Frontman 10G luidspreker schakelt

GAIN: Regelt de hoeveelheid signaalvervorming automatisch uit

wanneer Overdrive (C) is geselecteerd.
H. POWER: Schakelt de versterker AAN-UIT zoals

0.D.: Activeert overdrive-circuit. aangegeven door het power-indicatielampje.

D. VOLUME: Regelt het volume van de versterker. I. NETSNOER (ACHTERPANEEL, NIET
TREBLE/BASS: Gebruik om hoge en lage AFGEBEELD): Sluit het apparaat aan op een
frequenties aan te passen. geaard stopcontact volgens de voltage- en

frequentiewaarden die op het achterpaneel van

F. AUX IN: 35mm ingang voor CD-Spe|er, de Versterker staan Vermeld.

drumcomputer, etc. Pas het volume van deze
ingang aan met de volumeregelaar op het
externe apparaat.

Let op: Dit product is een analoge versterker met hoge versterking en kan gevoelig zijn

voor bepaalde storende externe radiofrequenties (RF) van elektromagnetische velden.

Om interferentie te verminderen dient u een hoogwaardige afgeschermde gitaarkabel
te gebruiken en het product uit de buurt van RF-ruisbronnen te plaatsen.

SPECIFICATIES C€
TYP PR 357
STROOMVEREISTEN 28 watt
UITGANGSVERMOGEN 10 watt RMS in 4Q

AFMETINGEN EN GEWICHT Hoogte: 11,5" (29,2 cm)  Breedte: 10,5 (26,7 cm)  Diepte: 5,75" (14,6 cm)  Gewicht: 8,5 Ibs. (39 kg)

Productspecificaties kunnen zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving worden gewijzigd.
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INPUT GAIN VOLUME TREBLE BASS FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS POWER
A. INPUT: Anslut instrument har. G. HORLURSUTTAG: Anslut dina horlurar har; Frontman

. . . . . 10G-hdgtalaren stdangs av automatiskt.
B. GAIN: Kontrollerar mangden signaldistortion nar

Overdrive (C) ar vald. H. POWER: Slar PA-AV forstarkaren vilket indikeras av

. . stromlampan.
C. 0.D.: Aktiverar overdrive-kretsen.

I. NATSLADD (BAKPANEL, EJ VISAD): Anslut

D. VOLUME: Kontrollerar forstarkarens ljudstyrka. enheten till ett jordat uttag enligt spannings- och

E. TREBLE/BASS: Anvinds for att justera hdga och laga frekvensvdrdena som anges pé forstarkarens
frekvenser. bakpanel.

F. AUXIN: 3,5mm ingdng for CD-spelare, trummaskin,
etc. Justera ljudstyrkan for denna ingang med
volymkontrollen pa den externa enheten.

Observera: Denna produkt dr en hég-gain analog férstérkare som kan vara kénslig
mot vissa stérningar i elektromagnetiska félt som orsakas av utstrdlade radiofrekvenser
(RF-stérningar). Anvéind en skdrmad gitarrkabel av hég kvalitet och placera produkten
utanfér réiickhdll for alla RF-st6rningskdllor for att minska stérningarna.

SPECIFIKATIONER C€
TYP PR 357
STROMKRAV 28 watt
UTEFFEKT 10 watt RMS 40
MATT OCH VIKT Hojd: 11,5" (29,2 cm) Bredd: 10,5" (26,7 cm) Djup: 5,75" (14,6 cm) Vikt: 8,5 Ibs. (3,9 kg)

Produktspecifikationer kan dndras utan foregdende meddelande.
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PART NUMBERS / REFERENCIAS / REFERENCE / NUMERO DAS PECAS / NUMERO PARTI / TEILENUMMERN
NUMERY REFERENCYJNE / REFERENCNI CISLA / REFERENCNE CiSLA / REFERENCNE STEVILKE / Sim& S

Frontman® 10G

2311000000 (120V, 60Hz) NA
2311001900 (110V, 60Hz) TW
2311003900 (240V, 50Hz) AU
2311004900 (230V, 50Hz) UK
2311005900 (220V, 50Hz) ARG
2311006900 (230V, 50Hz) EU
2311007900 (100V, 50/60Hz) JP
2311008900 (220V, 50Hz) CN
2311009900 (220V, 60Hz) ROK

e P ENR LB E

A EDR
R 4 & P Arék % BRI % Kt
(Pb) (Hg) (Cd) (Cr(VI)) (PBB) (PBDE)
IR 0 0 0 0 0 0
o]\ S 0 o ¢} ¢}
b3 X 0 X 0 0 0
B & T X 0o 0 0 6} 0
W2, X 0 0 0 0 ¢}
T 0 ¢} 0 0 0o 0
AFAARYE ST 11364 49HLZ S,
O: RTFZHFH FEVRAZIA TR R 69823 £ GB/T 26572 LA REZRAT,
X: AFIGEHEH EWRE Y AR R R AR 69 S T4 GB/T 26572 A T 2K,
ED AR FEWR M E T A REARLE AT R @ Tk R A F YR G,
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A PRODUCT OF
FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORP.
311 CESSNA CIRCLE
CORONA, CALIF. 92878 US.A.

FENDER (EDC) BV.
Transpolispark, Siriusdreef 17-27, Hoofddorp, 2132 WT
contactemea@fender.com

AMPLIFICADOR DE AUDIO
IMPORTADO POR: Fender Ventas de México, S. de R.L. de CV.
Calle Huerta #279, Int. A. Col. El Naranjo. C.P. 22785. Ensenada, Baja California, México.
RFC: FYM-140508-CI0
Servicio al Cliente: 01(800) 7887395, 01(800) 7887396, 01(800) 7889433

Fender® and Frontman® are trademarks of FMIC.

Other trademarks are property of their respective owners.
Copyright © 2025. All rights reserved.
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